COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
June 1, 2016 vs. June 1, 2015

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS
Probation
Probation - Compact (from other states)
Probation - Nonadjudicated
Probation - Post Release
TVC Probation
PROBATION TOTAL
Parole
Parole - Compact (from other states)
Parole - Suspension
TVC Parole
PAROLE TOTAL
Intensive Supervision Program - Court
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release
TVC
COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

TOTAL

2016

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

6,803
1,241
3,839
16,445
135
28,463
7,310
549

192
8,051
658
68
755
15

2015
NO. OF
OFFENDERS
9,663
1,302
4,783
19,344
149
35,241
8,683
497

352
9,532
979
166
883
17
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